



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 186/2025**

VIZRT AG

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Divya Arora Menon, Advocate.

versus

ASHWA GHOSH AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

13.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Report with regard to the notice issued to the respondents reflects that the latter have been served.
3. None appears on behalf of the respondents.
4. In the meantime, learned Trial Court is requested to defer the date of hearing in CS (COMM) No. 793/2023 pending before it, subsequent to the date fixed in the present petition.
5. List on 29.04.2026.
6. Copy of this order be sent to the concerned learned Trial Court for necessary information and compliance.
7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court, *forthwith*.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/bsr/ns