



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 186/2025**

VIZRT AG

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Saumya Pandey, Adv.
versus

ASHWA GHOSH AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the respondents and submits that he has been recently engaged and needs time to examine the records and file a response. Response, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder, thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 17.08.2026.
4. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/kr/ns