



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010775042025**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 186/2025**  
**VIZRT AG**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Diva Arora Menon & Ms.**  
**Saumya Pandey, Advs.**

versus

**ASHWA GHOSH AND ANR** .....Respondents

Through: **Appearance not given**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN**  
**SHANKAR**

**ORDER**  
**17.08.2026**

%

1. It is already 05:00 PM. Since this Court had to rise for a Committee Meeting, the matter could not be taken up for hearing today.

2. List on 06.10.2026.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J**  
**AUGUST 17, 2026/rk**